

January 12, 2022

\*\* REVISED \*\*

Samm Domagala Coach Hill Patterson Heights Community Association Box 74132 148, 555 Strathcona BLVD. SW Calgary, AB T3H 3B6

Via Email: rink@chph.ca

Dear Samm,

## Re: Community Recreation Hub Development, COA 793

The City of Calgary, Parks has reviewed your request to provide a letter of support for the Community Hub Project at Park COA793. We are pleased to confirm that we support in principle the proposed development and will be able to financially support the project as follows:

• In kind support (in services and material) \$50,000.00 for the rink winter service.

In addition, we confirm the following:

- As titleholder of the lands, The City of Calgary is aware of this project and is supportive of this development.
- The Community Association will have access to the lands for the purposes of carrying out the approved project work after receiving a temporary licence of occupation, subject to approvals of design and construction drawings.
- The project will need to be constructed in accordance with Calgary Parks Landscape Guidelines and Specifications.
- All required Historical Resource Impact Assessments (HRIA), Biophysical Impact Assessments (BIA), Tree Protection/Compensation Plans need to be completed as directed by The City.
- All required permits would have to be gained by the approving authorities (e.g. The City of Calgary)
- You must provide evidence of community support, typically through a community engagement process.
- The project must comply with Parks Stage Gate processes, including seeking/receiving approval through Gates 1 - 5 of the project lifecycle. The Parks' Community Strategist will support your organization with these processes.
- Upon completion of the construction of the project, The Community Association will maintain the site under their License of Occupation (LOC)

Please be advised that this letter does not provide formal approval for the project but can be used for grant purposes.

This letter constitutes a time sensitive, conditional support that expires on **December 31, 2022**.

Please do not hesitate contact Guy Beavers, Parks Community Strategist via email at Guy.Beavers@calgary.ca if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Nico Bernard

Manager, Development & Capital Services

Calgary Parks #54

cc: Julie Guimond, M. Sc., A/Manager, Calgary Parks, N&W Region #112 Guy Beavers, PCS, Calgary Parks, N&W Region #112